Order code: LEDJ263
Mini Pix 9 Batten
(9 x 9W tri-colour COB LEDs)
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Mini Pix 9 Batten  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 140 x 775 x 148mm
Weight 6kg
Order code LEDJ262
0m 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m
25° - Lux 2240 907 444
25°
274 189
775mm 80mm
14
8
m
m
01 - Bracket
02 - Bracket tightening knobs
03 - Earth point
04 - Safety eye
05 - LED display
06 - Function buttons
07 - DMX input socket
08 - DMX output socket
09 - IEC power in socket
10 - IEC power out socket
11 - Fuse 1A 250V (2A 125V)
12 - Yoke/floor stand
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable &
1 x user manual
PUSH
MODE ENTER UP DOWN
DMX
OUT
DMX
IN
POWER
IN
POWER
OUT
01 07
02
0803
09
04
100511
06 12
www.prolight.co.uk Mini Pix 9 Batten  User Manual 4
Operating instructions
DMX channel mode:
Operating in DMX control mode gives the user the greatest flexibility when it comes to customising
or creating a show. In this mode you will be able to control each individual trait of the fixture and each
fixture independently.
To access the DMX channel mode, press the “MODE” button on the rear of the unit to show “DMX MODE”
on the LED display. Now press the “ENTER” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the
desired DMX address. Now press the “ENTER” button to choose one of the 3, 4, 5, 27 or 30 DMX
channel modes use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons, and press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MODE” button.
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
3 channel mode: 4 channel mode:
CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4
0-15 BLACKOUT
Master dimmer
(Active when
CH1 value is
0-255)
Flash (0-255)
Slow to fast
16-23 R
24-31 G
32-39 B
40-47 RG